FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 O 1B 0651-0027

04-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECEIVEL

Ī

101326160

MAR 22 ARECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 3-22-00

OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
Submission Type	X Assignment License		
X New	Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	03/13/2000		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Steele's Holding Company 03/13/2000			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Reda Sports, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 110 Main Street			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 3609			
Address (line 3) West Easton	P A		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000174 1372771 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 OP 50.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0072**

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 610	-433-6266	
Name Sanford J. Piltch, Esq.		
Address (line 1) The Atrium - Suite 204		
Address (line 2) 2895 Hamilton Boulevard		
Address (line 3) Allentown, PA 18104		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ment # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Trademark Application Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s)	
	549,289 [1,564,645]	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 3	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Sanford J. Piltch

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0073

03/20/2000

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of the 13th day of March, 2000, by and between STEELE'S HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having an address of 5223 West 137th Street, Brook Park, Ohio 44142 d/b/a STEELE'S SPORTS COMPANY, having an address of 1044 Vivian Drive, Grafton, Ohio 44044 (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR") and REDA SPORTS, INC., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 110 Main Street, P.O. Box 3609, West Easton, Pennsylvania 18043-3609 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR acquired U. S. Trademark Registration 1,372,771 for STEELE'S and the trademark and goodwill appurtenant thereto by Assignment dated November 21, 1991 from Sayyid Kais bin Tarik al Said, which Assignment was recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 1991 at Trademark Reel 0829, Frame 0382.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used the trade names and trademarks "STEELE'S"; "GRIP OF STEELE"; and "STEELE'S" (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), said Marks as set forth in a Schedule of Trademarks listing the several U.S. Trademark Registrations for the Marks where such listing of the Marks includes a detailed description of the Marks, the goods, and the dates of filing, grant, transfer by assignment and recording of said assignments therefor; said Schedule of Trademarks is attached hereto and made part hereof as Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring and owning said trade names, trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Registrations received therefor, and the good will associated therewith.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS does assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, interest and claim in and to said Marks as set forth on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and associated therewith, and the Registrations for said Marks, and any related legal and/or equitable claims appurtenant thereto, to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Registrations were granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0074 been held by the undersigned **ASSIGNORS** had this assignment and sale not been made; all without further or additional compensation to the **ASSIGNORS**.

STEELE'S HOLDING COMPANY, INC. d/b/a Steele's Sports Company

Signed at West Easton, Pennsylvania this <u>/3</u> day of March, 2000 .	BY:	Pul III. NAME: TITLE: PICHAND J NEWLE W.P
State of Pennsylvania)	
County of Northampton)	SS:
NorthAmpTow_, personally appea this instrument on behalf of Steele's Holdin	red <u>f</u> g Comp alf of sa	Dic, for the State of PENNSYNANIA County of CHARD J. NEALE, the person who signed pany, Inc. d/b/a Steele's Sports Company, who was id Corporation, and who acknowledged that he/she
Witness my hand and notarial seal t	his/_	3_ day of, 2000.
	Ĺ	Notery Public (SEAL)
		Note of Seal Laurie A. Ecknowl, Notary Public Palmer Twp., Morthampton County My Commission Capires Sept. 4, 2003

APPENDIX A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 1,372,771 1.

MARK: STEELE'S

CLASS: 28

Goops: Sporting articles namely, balls, fielder's gloves, batting gloves, bases, pitcher's

plates, batting tees, line markers for athletic fields.

SERIAL NO.: 73/461.136 FILING DATE: 01/16,1984 REGISTRATION No.: 1,372,771 **REGISTERED**: 11/26/1985

AFFS OF CONT'D USE ACCEPTED §8, §15: 11/28/1992

REGISTRANT: Steele's Sports Company, Inc.

1st Assignment: to Steele's Holding Company, Inc. on 11/21/1991;

Recorded: 11/25/1991

LAST OWNER: Steele's Holding Company, Inc.

STATUS: 1st Renewal Due 11/26/2005

2. U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 1,549,289

MARK: GRIP OF STEELE

CLASS: 28

Goops: Sporting articles, namely, baseball bats, softball bats, fielders' gloves and

batting gloves; and sporting accessories, namely batting spray for holding bats

more securely

SERIAL NO.: 73/765.128 FILING DATE: 11/21/1988 REGISTRATION No.: 1.549,289 **REGISTERED**: 07/25/1989

AFFS OF CONT'D USE ACCEPTED §8, §15: 03/18/1996

REGISTRANT: Steele's Sports Company

STATUS: 1st Renewal 07/25/2009

3. U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 1,564,645

> MARK: STEELE'S **CLASSES**: 25, 28

Goops: Sporting articles, namely softball bats, baseball bats, balls, namely baseballs and softballs, fielders' gloves, batters' gloves, bases, pitcher's plates, home plates, batting tees, sporting accessories, namely sports equipment bags, line

markers for athletic fields, adhesive batting spray and hand-held plastic umpire

indicators of strikes, balls and outs (Class 28)

Sports apparel, namely warm-up suits, caps, uniforms, jackets and t-shirts

(Class 25)

SERIAL NO.: 73/754,248 FILING DATE: 09/26/1988 **REGISTRATION NO.:** 1,564,645 **REGISTERED**: 11/07/1989

AFFS OF CONT'D USE ACCEPTED §8, §15: 03/20/1996

REGISTRANT: Steele's Sports Company

STATUS: 1st Renewal 11/07/2009

RECORDED: 03/22/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0076